501919678 05/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brooke SKORA	09/30/2010
Jose JACQUEZ	09/29/2010
How-Lun CHEN	09/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CareFusion 2200, Inc.	
Street Address:	3750 Torrey View Court	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12895235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)722-2350 Phone: 4083770500

Email: ebenschoter@wagnerblecher.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: CAREFUSION C/O WAGNER BLECHER LLP

Address Line 1: 123 WESTRIDGE DRIVE

Address Line 4: WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAFU-MTS110016US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emilie Benschoter

Total Attachments: 5

source=CAFU-MTS110016US1-Assignment#page1.tif source=CAFU-MTS110016US1-Assignment#page2.tif source=CAFU-MTS110016US1-Assignment#page3.tif source=CAFU-MTS110016US1-Assignment#page4.tif source=CAFU-MTS110016US1-Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028203 FRAME: 0398

CH \$40.00

501919678

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to **CareFusion 2200, Inc.** having a place of business at 3750 Torrey View Court, San Diego, California 92130 (hereinafter referred to as "CAREFUSION"), in furtherance of my/our obligations to CareFusion 2200, Inc. and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to CAREFUSION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

STERILE DRAPE HAVING MULTIPLE DRAPE INTERFACE MECHANISMS

Filing Date: 09/30/2010	Application No: 12/895,235
-------------------------	----------------------------

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuationsin-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I/we additionally authorize CAREFUSION to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by CAREFUSION, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made; AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to CAREFUSION, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to CAREFUSION, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid CAREFUSION, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by CAREFUSION; AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to CAREFUSION, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment. I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Page 1 of 3

Signed on the date(s) in	ndicated beside my (our) signate	rre(s).
1) Signature: £	noch Le	Date: 9/30/2010
State of California County of)) ss.)	
On	before me,	, personally
	be the person who acknowledg	known or proved to me on the basis of ed the foregoing instrument of assignment to be
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
2) Signature: Typed Name: Jose	e JACQUEZ	Date:
State of California County of)) ss.)	
On	before me,	, personally
		known or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to	be the person who acknowledge	d the foregoing instrument of assignment to be
his/her free act and deed		
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

State of California		3	
Owner Shar Missed		}	
County of SAN DIEGO		J	.1 .
On <u>Sep+. 30</u> 2010 before me,	BARRE	SPEA J. Thurbe	C, Motary
On Sept. 30 2010 before me, personally appeared BROK	E A.	SKORN	ş
		Name(s) of Signer(s)	
		io proved to me on the bas idence to be the person(&) who	
		bscribed to the within instrument a	3, 7
Mathed Market Anna Anna Anna Anna		me that he/she/they execute	
BARBARA J. THURBE		/her/t heir authorized capacity(ît /her/ thei r signature (s) on the	
COMM. #1774688 U.F. P.F. NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORD	миØ ре	rson(%), or the entity upon bet	alf of which the
SAN DIEGO COUNTY COMM. EXPINES OCT. 21, 20	m 🙀 pe	rson(s) acted, executed the instr	ument.
S. A.	10	ertify under PENALTY OF PER	RJURY under the
	lav	vs of the State of California th	
	pa	ragraph is true and correct.	
	WI	TNESS my hand and official sea	31.
		17/13	
an east of the second	Sig	gnatury Delez	in the second
Place Notary Seal Above	OPTION		
Though the information below is not requ and could prevent fraudulent re	ited by law, it i emoval and rei	may prove valuable to persons relying o attachment of this form to another docur	n the document nent.
Description of Attached Document			
Title or Type of Document:			
Document Date:		Number of Pages	\$
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name:		Signer's Name:	
Corporate Officer Title(s):	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	Corporate Officer — Title(s):	NOTE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
☐ Individual ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Top of		☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ Gonera	Tan of the case of
☐ Attorney in Fact	WHEN BELLEVIE	☐ Altorney in Fact	rep or memb nere
☐ Trustee		Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator		☐ Guardian or Conservator	
O Other:		Other:	-
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Gorporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:		Signer Is Representing:	
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>

1) Signature:		Date:
Typed Name: Bro	ooke SKORA	
State of California)) ss.	
County of		
On	before me,	, personally
appeared	who is personally	known or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to	be the person who acknowleds	ged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be
his/her free act and deed	1.	
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
2) Signature: Typed Name: Jose	e JACQUEZ	Date: 9/29/10
State of California County of)) ss.)	
On	before me,	, personally
appeared	who is personally	known or proved to me on the basis of
	be the person who acknowled	ged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

3) Signature: April Date: 9/30/10 Typed Name: How-Lun CHEN
State of California)) ss.
) ss. County of <u>San Diego</u>)
On Sept. 30, 2010 before me, Jessica Kennedy, personally
appeared How-Lun Chen who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be
his/her free act and deed.
JESSICA KENNEDY Commission # 1711137 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Express Jan 13, 2011

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 05/14/2012